LIN 280x20mm CRI 80/90 1200/1100lm 170/340mA 4C
Drawing
Technical data
Nominal forward current 170 mA / channel
Maximum forward current 400 mA / channel
Ambient temperature range -25 … +45°C
tc 85°C
tp rated 65 °C

voltage
at tp=85 oC
Max. forward
voltage
at tp=25 oC
Power
consumption
at tp=25 oC
Efficacy  at
tp=25 oC
Expected efficacy
of
at tp rated
Energy
classification
A2820-840-1200-340-4C-HE 840/359 1375 lm 1330 lm 340 mA 19,2 V 20,3 V 6,8 W 203 lm/W 198 lm/W B
A2820-830-840-1200-170-
4C-V5
830/359 615 lm 600 lm 170 mA 19,2 V 20,3 V 3,4 W 182 lm/W 177 lm/W C
840/359 635 lm 615 lm 170 mA 19,2 V 20,3 V 3,4 W 187 lm/W 183 lm/W -
A2820-830-1200-340-4C-V5 830/359 1230 lm 1200 lm 340 mA 19,2 V 20,3 V 6,8 W 182 lm/W 177 lm/W C
A2820-840-1200-340-4C-V5 840/359 1270 lm 1230 lm 340 mA 19,2 V 20,3 V 6,8 W 187 lm/W 183 lm/W C
A2820-930-940-1100-170-
4C-V5*
930/359 540 lm 520 lm 170 mA 19,2 V 20,3 V 3,4 W 158 lm/W 154 lm/W D
940/359 570 lm 550 lm 170 mA 19,2 V 20,3 V 3,4 W 167 lm/W 163 lm/W -
A2820-930-1200-340-4C-V5* 930/359 1070 lm 1040 lm 340 mA 19,2 V 20,3 V 6,8 W 158 lm/W 154 lm/W D
A2820-940-1200-340-4C-V5* 940/359 1130 lm 1100 lm 340 mA 19,2 V 20,3 V 6,8 W 167 lm/W 163 lm/W D
 *The values given for the CRI 90 variants are simulation variants, the actual values may differ slightly from those given
Temperature multiplier
Temperature Expected luminous flux Efficacy
tp  25 oC 1 1